## City of Lake Charles, LA Corbina At E. McNeese Lift Station and Forcemain Replacement Capital Project Number CP3176

Bid Date - March 5th, 2024 Opening 3:00 PM									
				BDS Constructors, LLC		NCMC, LLC LA Contractors License # 8999		Wharton Smith, LLC LA Contractors License # 52227	
	LA Contractors License # 5714				s License # 57143				
Reference No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
001	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$123,000.00	\$123,000.00	\$342,000.00	\$342,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
002	Entire work to construct the Corbina at E. McNeese Lift Station Site	1	LS	\$2,890,000.00	\$2,890,000.00	\$2,769,000.00	\$2,769,000.00	\$3,315,000.00	\$3,315,000.00
003	Furnish and Install 14-inch C905 SDR18 PVC Sewer Forcemain w/ Tracer Wire (Open-Cut Installation)	1858	LF	\$95.00	\$176,510.00	\$90.00	\$167,220.00	\$120.00	\$222,960.00
	Furnish and Install 16-inch DIPS DR11 HDPE Sewer Forcemain w/ Tracer Wire (Horizontal Directional Drill								
004	Installation)	396	LF	\$205.00	\$81,180.00	\$220.00	\$87,120.00	\$300.00	\$118,800.00
005	Furnish and install 2-inch Air Release Valve Assembly with Concrete Vault	2	EA	\$19,750.00	\$39,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
006	Furnish and Install 14-inch MJ Ductile Iron 11.25 Degree Elbow for Sewer Forcemain	1	EA	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
007	Furnish and Install 14-inch MJ Ductile Iron 22.5 Degree Elbow for Sewer Forcemain	2	EA	\$2,676.00	\$5,352.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
008	Furnish and Install 14-inch MJ Ductile Iron 90 Degree Elbow for Sewer Forcemain	3	EA	\$2,965.00	\$8,895.00	\$8,300.00	\$24,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
009	Furnish and Install 16-inch MJ Ductile Iron 11.25 Degree Elbow for Sewer Forcemain	2	EA	\$4,180.00	\$8,360.00	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
010	Furnish and Install 16-inch x 14-inch MJ Ductile Iron Reducer for Sewer Forcemain	3	EA	\$3,950.00	\$11,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
011	Furnish and Install 14-inch x 4-inch Flanged Ductile Iron Reducing Tee for Air Release Valve	2	EA	\$4,525.00	\$9,050.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
012	Furnish and Install 4-inch x 3-inch Flanged Ductile Iron Reducer for Air Release Valve	2	EA	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
013	Furnish and Install 16-inch DIA DI/HDPE MJ Adapter w/ Restraining Gland Kit for Sewer Forcemain	2	EA	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
014	Furnish and Install 16-Inch Foster Adapter for Sewer Forcemain	2	EA	\$1,155.00	\$2,310.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
015	Furnish and Install Utility Dome Marker	5	EA	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$360.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
	Furnish and install #610 stone for pipe and manhole bedding on the Sewer Forcemain, or as directed by								
016	Engineer (By Haul Tickets)	50	TON	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$94.00	\$4,700.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
017	Furnish and Install Sand Bedding for pipe on the Sewer Forcemain, or as directed by Engineer	400	CY	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$79.00	\$31,600.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00
018	Seeding and Mulching for Forcemain Alignment	8400	SY	\$1.75	\$14,700.00	\$1.00	\$8,400.00	\$1.34	\$11,256.00
019	Clearing and grubbing for Forcemain alignment	1	LS	\$2,885.00	\$2,885.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
020	Temporary Silt Fencing for forcemain Alignment	1858	LF	\$4.75	\$8,825.50	\$6.00	\$11,148.00	\$7.56	\$14,046.48
021	Potholing	3	EA	\$1,735.00	\$5,205.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
022	Temporary warning sides, barricades, flaggers, etc. for traffic control	1	LS	\$2,890.00	\$2,890.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00
	All work to "Tie-in" the proposed forcemain Connection to Existing Receiving Structure on Sheet C-07, including								
023	all dewatering necessary.	1	LS	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$16,812.00	\$16,812.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO.1 Cleaning, repairing and interior coating of the existing Receiving Structure on Sheet								
	C-07 with a Multi-Component Stress Panel Liner System as specified in Section 02605, including all temporary								
024	bypass pumping.	1	LS	\$50,850.00	\$50,850.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
		_							
	Total Base Bio				\$3,427,337.50		\$3,567,000.00		\$3,995,412.48
Total Alternate Bid					\$50,850.00		\$50,000.00	l	\$64,000.00
Iotal					\$3,478,187.50	1	\$3,617,000.00		\$4,059,412.48